

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P.NO. 15804/2008 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 791 OF 2003

STATE OF U.P.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AWADHESH SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For recalling the Court's order dated 8.4.2008 and office report)

Date: 15/12/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mohd Fuzail Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

CRL.M.P.No. 15804/2008 is allowed. This Court's order
dated 8.4.2008 is recalled.
List the appeal for hearing.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER